

Project Name/No.: **Well No. 11 Replacement Process Upgrades/21934**

Bid Opening: **09/25/2025 2:00 PM**

Location: **Bellingham, MA**

ENG/PM: **Andrew McDonald/Jim Cray**

Issuing Office: **Burlington Office
78 Blanchard Rd, Ste 404
Burlington, MA 01803**

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME					
				Barbato Construction 155 East Grove Street Middleboro, MA 02346		Ricciardi Bros., Inc. 200 Century Dr. W. Boylston, MA 01583		Dankris Builders Corp. 6 High Street Unit 1 Plainville, MA 02762	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID									
1A	Construct WELL NO. 11 REPLACEMENT PROCESS UPGRADES, complete with all appurtenances, except for bid items listed	1	LS	\$ 495,210.00	\$ 495,210.00	\$ 735,000.00	\$ 735,000.00	\$ 733,800.00	\$ 733,800.00
1B	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
1C	Removal of Unsuitable Material	10	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
1D	Test Pits Excavation and Backfill	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
2A	Mobilization/Demobilization (Maximum 5% of Base Bid)	1	LS	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
2B	Cement Bentonite Grout Sanitary Seals	39	LF	\$ 182.00	\$ 7,098.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,215.00
2C	18-inch Casing	111	LF	\$ 527.00	\$ 58,497.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 59,940.00
2D	12-inch Casing Left In-Place	102	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,770.00
2E	Well Screen Development	180	HOUR	\$ 265.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 48,600.00
3F	Five-Day Combined Performance Testing	1	LS	\$ 62,311.00	\$ 62,311.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 63,370.00	\$ 63,370.00
2G	12-inch Stainless Steel Well Screen	15	LF	\$ 501.00	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 7,650.00
2H	12-inch DI-Electric Coupling	3	LS	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 28,875.00
2I	Gravel Pack	51	LF	\$ 177.00	\$ 9,027.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,180.00
3A	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 164,961.00	\$ 164,961.00	\$ 164,961.00	\$ 164,961.00	\$ 196,100.00	\$ 196,100.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1A THROUGH 3)					\$ 913,589.00		\$ 1,123,411.00		\$ 1,191,500.00
BID ALTERNATE A									
4A	Construct GENERATOR ADDITION, complete with all appurtenances, except for bid items listed below	1	LS	\$ 60,643.00	\$ 60,643.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 99,700.00	\$ 99,700.00
4B	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 89,357.00	\$ 89,357.00	\$ 89,357.00	\$ 89,357.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 86,100.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A					\$ 150,000.00		\$ 159,357.00		\$ 185,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A					\$ 1,063,589.00		\$ 1,282,768.00		\$ 1,377,300.00